RECORDATION FORM COVER SUFET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CONCERCE Parent and Trademaco Office

07-17-2001

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	ed original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	01780735 as of receiving party(ies):
Hideo KANISAWA, Tatsuro OCHI,	Name: NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION
Managu KUBOTA, Koji TANABE,	The state of the s
Kiichiro TSUCHIDA	Internal Address:
•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The XD No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 7.6.0/	
Assignment	Street Address: 6-3, Otemachi, 2-chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan
Other	City:State:ZIP:
-	
Execution Date: June 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	The state of the s
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	
09/829,742	J'/L - 6 2001
,,	
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	9
Name: <u>Edward W. Greason</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
TROTTEL PERIODS.	
	D Enclosed
	D. Authorized to be about a demant account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Kenyon & Kenyon	}
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit account number:
One Broadway	11-0600
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
	Į.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	· ,
Edward W. Greason	read w Same (1, 2 / 200)
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
07/16/2001 GTOW11 00000218 110600 09829742/ Do not	detach this portion
91 FC:581 40.00 CH	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	er sheet information to:
Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignm	
Washington,	l l
_	.
Public burden reporting for this sample cov	ver sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded, including time for	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, ver sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Of	ffice of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
D C 20231 and to the Office of Management	and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).
Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 011970 FRAME: 0510

Staff Allton

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	NIPPON STEEL CORPORAT	NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome	, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 10	0-8071, Japan	_
				_
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	t of which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to the	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns at the invention entitled	nd
(Title of	HOT ROLLED STEE	L WIRE ROD OR BAR	FOR MACHINE STRUCTURAL	
Invention)	USE AND METHOD	FOR PRODUCING THE	SAME	
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on e	ation PCT/JP //	and/or for which application for Letters Pate ed, was:	ent
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (
of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on April 10, 200 Serial No. 09 / 829,742	old , data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	nation application based thereon, for t	d on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters thereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	on,
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and decoproducing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir- including in the preparation and pro- nce, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to it	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega include but not be limited to executing all papers, oxiding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	al
	IN WITNESS WILEREOT,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) arrixed misther/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Hideo Kunisawa	Hideo Kanisawa	June 12, 2001	
	1) Hideo Kunisawa (SIGNATURE) 2) Totsuri Ochi	(ITPE NAME)	(DATE)	
		Tatsuro Ochi	June 12, 2001	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3) Manabu Kubata	Manabu Kubota	June 12, 2001	
	3) Manabu Kubata (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Kaii Tanale	Koji Tanabe	June 12, 2001	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	$\mathcal{U} + \mathcal{V} = \mathcal{U} + \mathcal{U} + \mathcal{U}$	Kijchiro Tauchida	June 12 2001	
	5) Krichira Tsuchida (SIGNATURE)	Kiichiro Tsuchida	June 12, 2001 (DATE)	
	5) Kuchira Isuchida (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	**************************************		

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011970 FRAME: 0511

(DATE)